



SERVICE PARTS

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	52622	Button Cap	19	35213	Ball Sleeve, 1/2
2	52623-C	Button Cap, Blue	20	32751	Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
	52623-H	Button Cap, Red	21	35886	Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
3	54589-S	Screw, Hex Socket Head	22	55387	Spout, 5" w/o Pop-Up
4	52625-S	Screw, #8-32 x 3/4"	23	41061	Aerator (Vandal Resistant 2.75 GPM)
5	42450	Screw, Round Head		55008	Aerator, 1.5 GPM, V-R
6	31490	Screw, Round Head		20343	Aerator, .5 GPM
7	52926	Widespread Handle Assembly, W-B		55146	Stream Breaker, 2.5 GPM, V-R
8	52637	Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly	24	21999	Wrench, V.P.
9	52640	4 Arm Handle & Bonnet Assembly	25	33504	Washer, 29/32 Beveled
10	52644	Handle & Bonnet Assembly (Standard Handle)	26	33505	Nut, 7/8-16 UNS-2B
11	55359	Escutcheon	27	33031	Washer, 21/32 x 7/8
12	34037	Gasket, 1 1/2 x 2 3/16	28	55417	Cross Connection Assembly
13	59027	Spline Adapter	29	35810	Clamping Sleeve
14	500253	Stabilizer Kit (2 ea.)	30	35848	Strainer Body
15	40400	Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)	31	33507	Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled
	40401	Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close)	32	34043	Washer, 1 17/32 x 2 1/8
16	34540	Friction Washer	33	33881	Nut, 1 1/2-16 UNS-2B
17	52146	Nut, G 3/4	34	41640	Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long
18	55038	Valve Assembly, Side 1/2"			

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.